



CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Brusselsesteenweg 355 - B-3090 Overijse - Belgium
Telephone: +32 (0) 2 689 12 11 - Fax: +32 (0) 2 689 14 72

CERTIFICATE FOR :

To Whom It May Concern:

Dirk Thielemans
Marlex Technical Manager

Material in Contact with Foodstuff FDA

Brusselse Steenweg 355
B 3090 Overijse,
BELGIUM

Certificate of Conformity

Product: Marlex® HDPE
Type: HHM 5502BN

Telephone: +32 2 689 1250
Fax: +32 2 689 1472
thield@cpchem.com

Marlex® of the above mentioned type, as shipped by Chevron Phillips Chemicals, meets the requirements for polyolefin resins intended for food packaging applications as described in the FDA olefin polymer regulations 21 CFR177.1520(c)3.2a. There are no regulatory food type or temperature restrictions on Marlex® of the above mentioned type.

www.cpchem.com

Marlex® HHM 5502BN is listed on the U.S. FDA type III Drug Master File # 1016.

In all food applications, we recommend that the packager or manufacturer of the final product evaluate the possible contribution of the container to the aroma, taste and color of the food product by conducting appropriate storage tests.

Responsibility for testing compatibility between Marlex® packaging and specific products always remains with the manufacturer and user of the packaging

Therefore, responsibility for testing compatibility between Marlex packaging and specific food products always remains with the manufacturer and user of the packaging.

CERTIFIED BY:

Dirk Thielemans
Marlex Technical Manager E/A

The opinions and information contained herein are to the best of our knowledge accurate and reliable, but they cannot be guaranteed mainly because the conditions of use are beyond our control.